
Government of India

Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4452

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22-03-2018

Construction of Toilets


†4452. SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA:


Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATIONbe pleased to state:

(a) the number of toilets constructedunder Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) inNarmada and

Bharuch districts of Gujarat;


(b) the details of the funds sanctioned/released/utilized for construction of thesetoilets in the said districts; and


(c) the number of more toiletsproposed to be constructed in Narmadaand Bharuch districts of

Gujarat underSBM in coming years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER &

SANITATION

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)


(a) The number of Individual household latrines (IHHLs) constructed in Narmada and

Bharuch districts of Gujarat under Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) [SBM(G)] are as under:-


Narmada District Bharuch District

52526 93232


(b) The details of the funds released and utilized for construction of thesetoilets inNarmada and Bharuch districts during the last three years and the current years as available onIntegrated Management Information System (IMIS) of SBM(G)are as under :-


(Amount in Rs. in lakh)

District 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Release Utilised Release Utilised Release Utilised Release Utilised

Bharuch 787.55 677.20 1264.99 1892.29 0 1970.33 0 397.95

Narmada 605.96 542.91 1194.54 3350.39 0 35.76 285.15 28.10


(c) All the rural households in both the districts which were in the baseline survey have been provided with toilets and both the districts have already been declared Open defecation Free (ODF). Under SBM(G), no more toilets are proposed to be constructed in these districts.

